- 1 HR117
- 2 116865-1
- 3 By Representative Salaam
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-JAN-10

116865-1:n:01/20/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-482 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 MOURNING THE DEATH OF MR. AARON D. MILHOUSE, SR. 8 9 10 WHEREAS, we are saddened to learn of the untimely death of Mr. Aaron D. Milhouse, Sr., and celebrate his 46 11 12 years with great thanksgiving; and 13 WHEREAS, Mr. Milhouse was preceded in death by his 14 parents, Dawson Milhouse, Jr., and Natlee Gordon Milhouse; and WHEREAS, Mr. Milhouse became a Christian at an early 15 age and was a beloved member of the New Sister Springs Baptist 16 17 Church; and WHEREAS, Mr. Milhouse, a 1981 graduate of Southside 18 High School in Selma, was employed as a Forklift Supervisor 19 with the American Candy Company until its closing; thereafter, 20 21 he was employed as an Engineer with the Norfolk Southern 22 Railroad until his tragic death on January 14, 2010; and 23 WHEREAS, Mr. Milhouse's passing is a great loss to 24 his family and members of the community who will remember him as a man who embraced what life had to offer and returned the 25 26 best of himself; the memory of his abundant and inspiring life

will be treasured in the hearts and minds of many; now
therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That with appreciation and gratitude, the life of Mr. Aaron Dawson Millhouse, Sr., is honored in this special tribute, and by copy of this resolution, deepest condolences are extended to his family.